Monthly Financial Reports Required To Be Reviewed By Board Of Directors.

1. Current reconciliation of Operating (checking) Account.
2. Current reconciliation of Reserve (savings) Account.

3. Current year actual operating revenues and expenses versus current year
budget.

4. Latest Operating (checking) Account and Reserve (savings) Account bank
statements.

9. Income and expense statement for Operating (checking) and Reserve (savings)
accounts.

6. Check register.
7. Monthly General Ledger.

8. Delinquent assessments receivable.




Mountain Valley Association

8:45 AM 7\
06/07/19 Reconciliation Summary 7
Checking Account, Period Ending 04/30/2019
Apr 30, 19
Beginning Balance 29,878.18
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items -20,240.05
Deposits and Credits - 2 items 848.36
Total Cleared Transactions -19,391.69
Cleared Balance 10,486.49
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items -722.98
Total Uncleared Transactions -722.98
Register Balance as of 04/30/2019 9,763.51
Ending Balance 9,763.51
’ iy 277N
6:05 AM Mountain Valley Association 7 7\
04/10/19 7 Reconciliation Detail %
Reserve Account, Period Ending 03/29/2019
Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 17,782.33
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 03/29/2019 X 0.35 0.35
Total Deposits and Credits 0.35 0.35
Total Cleared Transactions 0.35 0.35
Cleared Balance 0.35 17.782.68'
Register Balance as of 03/29/2019 0.35 17,782.68
Ending Balance 0.35 17,782.68
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STATEMENT
OF ACCOUNTS

UNION BANK
TEHACHAPI 09€5
PO BOX 512380

LOS ANGELES CA 90051-0380

CY30 M 410000 0021496110473 789295
MOUNTAIN VALLEY ASSOCIATION

11408 HALTER DRIVE
TEHACHAPI CA 935461

NOnN PRoFIT CHECKING SUMMARY

Stoternent Mumber: 9850003839
3/30/19-4/30/19

Page 1 cf 2
Telephone Banking

For 24-hour Autemated Direct Service

800-238-4486
800-826.7345(10D)
Representatives are available
Menday ihrough Salurday

To open additional accounts,
er apply for loans, call your
banking office at 661-822.2500

ot unionbank.com

Thank you for banking with us
| since 2001

? You may also access your account online

Days in stalement period: 32

e s o

Balance on 3/30 & 29,878,18
Addifions 84834
Subtractions =20,240.05
Checks 20,237 05
Cther Withdrawals -3.00 ‘
Balance on 4/30 S 10,486.49
Slalement Average ledger Balance $ 20,525/21
We waived your service charge this siatement period.
Addifiens Date Deseription Reference Amount
Af2 OFFICE DEPOSIT 76272078 % 833.36
A/15  OFFICE DEPOSIT 76839665 15.00
Total $ 848.36
Checks tNumber Dote Reference Numéer Dete Relerence _ Ameunt
2628 4/5 06030652 § 2631 4715 76839668% 20,000.00
2629  4/5 08276396 Total 5 20,237.05
2630 A/19 06009542 ’
Cther Withdrawals Date Description Reference Amount
including fees and 4/30  CHECK IMAGE FEE $ 3.00
adjustments

D

|
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o= STATEMENT , Page 1 of 1
W'@ﬁ%nkw OF ACCOUNTS | Stafement Number: 0020572337 H
UNION BANK 11719 3/29/19
;Sﬂgg})ﬁ%;;{QQSS _ Telephone Bonking L{ S
LOS ANGELES CA 9$0051-0380 For 24-hour Aulomated Direct Service s
800.238-4486 -
800-8247345[TDD)
Representatives are available
Monday through Saturday
To open oddifional accounts,
or apply for loans, coll your
CY28 O BOZ00 0028414057059 2 780849 banking office ot 661-822:2500
@ MOUNTAIN VALLEY ASSOCIATION .
| Skkus krEn MereE You maiols]o access your account online e
TEHACHAPI CA 93561 RSB
Thank you for banking with vs RN
since 2001
BUSINESS SAVINGS §§§§%MARY Account Number: Q020572337
Doys in slolemenl period: 88 = 4. st eammer
Bal ' 1/1 $ 17,782.33  Interest .
i e 035 Paid this period $ 0.35
Subtmcfions 0.00 Paid ytmr-la—dceie § 0.35
Bl 3/29 17,782.68  Interest Rates
i > 1/1/18- 3/29/19 0.01%
Siatement Average ledger Bolance $ 17,782.33
Additions Date Dascriptien Refersnce Amoeunt
3/29  INTEREST PAYMENT $ 0.35

)




5:50 PM Mountain Valley Association
06/07/19 Profit & Loss bl
Accrual Basis May 2019
May 19
Ordinary Income/Expense
Expense
65100 - Other Types of Expenses
65120 - Insurance - Liability, D and O 356.25
Totai 65100 - Other Types of Expenses 356.25
66000 - Payroll Expenses 31.42
Total Expense 387.67
Net Ordinary Income -387.67
Net Income -387.67
TN
Mountain Valley Association / (/ } 6/7/2019 5:55 PM
Register: Checking Account i\_//
From 04/01/2019 through 05/31/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref
Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/01/2019 2628 Boren-Notary 20000 - Accounts Paya... NOTARY 30.00 X 29,690.90
04/02/2019 -split- Deposit X 833.36 30,524.26
04/02/2019 2629 Union Bank Union Bank:003 - Joan 31.05 X 30,493.21
04/15/2019 12000 - Undeposited F... Deposit X 15.00 30,508.21
04/15/2019 2630 Kern County Recorder 20000 - Accounts Paya... Record lien rel... 176.00 X 30,332.21
04/15/2019 2631 Union Bank Reserve Account TRANSFER T... 20,000.00 X 10,332.21
04/30/2019 650214 - Bank Service ... Service Charge 3.00 X 10,329.21
04/30/2019 2632 Hanover Insurance C... 20000 - Accounts Paya... 377.00 9,952.21
04/30/2019 2633 Union Bank -split- 188.70 9,763.51

Register: Reserve Account
From 04/01/2019 through 05/31/2019
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date

Number

Payee

Mountain Valley Association

Account

Memo

Payment C

Deposit

Sl S,
ﬂ Y 6/7/2019 5:55 PM
s

Balance

04/15/2019

2631

Union Bank

Checking Account

20,000.00

37,782.68
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SilG PN Mountain Valley Association

06/07/19 3
A/R Aging Summary
As of May 31, 2019

Current 1-90 91-180 181 - 270 271 - 360 361 - 365 > 365 TOTAL

Lot 133 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Lot 180 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 034 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
Lot 043 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 624.00 744.00
Lot 044 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 080 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 504.00 624.00
Lot 131 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 866.00 986.00
Lot 132 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 120 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -12.00
Lot 149 0.00 0.00 -8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -8.00
Lot 154 0.00 0.00 -132.00 0.00 -12.00 0.00 0.00 -144.00
Lot 117 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 024 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 124 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 066 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 504.00 624.00
Lot 039 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.28
Lot 001 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 -12.00 0.00
Lot 038 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5.00 -5.00
Lot 021 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 022 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 304.00 424.00
Lot 198 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 485.00 605.00
Lot 175 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.50
Lot 176 0.00 0.00 26.85 144.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 171.35
Lot 118 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00
Lot 199 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 051 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 132.00 132.00
Lot 031 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.44
Lot 166 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 264.00 384.00
Lot 042 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 132.00 252.00
Lot 135 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00
Lot 136 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00
Lot 123 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00
Lot 142 0.00 0.00 0.00 134.96 0.00 0.00 47.46 182.42
Lot 041 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 074 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 864.00 984.00
Lot 148 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 0.00 456.00 576.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($113.15)  §3,195.68 ($12.00) $0.00 $12,941.46 $16,011.99
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